

Skyway Towers Closes \$125 Million Debt Facility with Goldman Sachs

June 8, 2020 – Skyway Towers, LLC ("Skyway"), a leading wireless communications tower developer, announced today that it recently closed a \$125 million debt facility agented by Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group. The facility will allow Skyway Towers to continue the growth and development of high quality wireless communications towers throughout the U.S.

Skyway owns more than 385 multi-tenant broadband towers nationwide, including recently constructed suburban and urban infrastructure in the Dallas, Houston, Atlanta, Charlotte, Raleigh, Tampa, Denver, Salt Lake City, Sacramento, Indianapolis and Kansas City markets. Skyway has also recently completed construction of more than 75 towers across Montana, Colorado and Wyoming to bring broadband coverage to underserved populations and highway corridors.

Skyway's Co-Founder & Chief Development Officer Eric Bondurant stated, "We are pleased to obtain this financing commitment from Goldman Sachs, which will support our mission to continue to develop new wireless infrastructure for our national carrier partners as they deploy their 5G networks, assist first responders with dedicated networks as well as local wireless broadband providers as they support their customers who increasingly work and school from home.

About Skyway Towers, LLC

Skyway Towers, a leading wireless communications tower developer with 385 towers in the air and more than 200 tower locations under development across the US for fast and easy collocation, was founded by a management team with roots in the wireless carrier industry. Skyway Towers is consistently recognized by its customers as the most responsive and streamlined tower company in the marketplace. The company understands the technical and time-sensitive nature of its customers' needs and strives to exceed expectations. For more information, visit www.skywaytowers.com.